
Destination number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

London 1 491 812 7,27% 1 608 426 16,23%

Oslo 2 230 640 3,41% 3 120 743 3,22%

Kiev 3 200 443 2,96% 12 71 743 1,91%

Frankfurt 4 193 482 2,86% 4 117 274 3,13%

Paris 5 192 663 2,85% 9 81 951 2,19%

Dublin 6 173 398 2,56% 5 101 250 2,70%

Amsterdam 7 172 653 2,55% 6 87 820 2,34%

Burgas 8 150 387 2,22% 7 85 198 2,27%

Stockholm 9 140 368 2,08% 27 37 620 1,00%

Munich 10 135 718 2,01% 30 33 836 0,90%

Milan 11 131 606 1,95% 13 68 085 1,82%

Barcelona 12 123 865 1,83% 23 44 027 1,17%

Eindhoven 13 118 671 1,75% 2 127 861 3,41%

Lviv 14 107 771 1,59% 41 23 538 0,63%

Rome 15 99 010 1,46% 10 81 417 2,17%

Dortmund 16 96 706 1,43% 11 79 612 2,12%

Antalya 17 95 471 1,41% 98 7 233 0,19%

Palma de Mallorca 18 85 753 1,27% 24 42 722 1,14%

Athens 19 84 122 1,24% 19 53 228 1,42%

Heraklion 20 83 334 1,23% 20 50 120 1,34%

Zurich 21 77 630 1,15% 37 27 944 0,75%

Corfu 22 77 596 1,15% 38 26 873 0,72%

Brussels 23 76 378 1,13% 18 55 255 1,47%

Copenhagen 24 75 951 1,12% 22 45 222 1,21%

New York 25 70 680 1,05% 62 14 318 0,38%

Other cities 3 276 414 48,45% 1 655 303 44,16%

Total passengers 6 762 522 3 748 619

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, December 2021

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination city in the third quarter 

of 2020 and 2021

2021 2020



Country number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

London 1 699 703 7,37% 1 1 498 517 14,13%

Frankfurt 2 342 858 3,61% 3 366 225 3,45%

Kiev 3 341 993 3,60% 4 293 363 2,77%

Amsterdam 4 316 364 3,33% 8 254 204 2,40%

Oslo 5 310 787 3,27% 2 405 933 3,83%

Paris 6 276 834 2,92% 6 266 958 2,52%

Dublin 7 258 250 2,72% 7 262 342 2,47%

Stockholm 8 232 506 2,45% 15 182 282 1,72%

Milan 9 178 534 1,88% 14 193 204 1,82%

Munich 10 171 680 1,81% 9 229 135 2,16%

Burgas 11 168 678 1,78% 29 86 057 0,81%

Barcelona 12 156 815 1,65% 21 123 083 1,16%

Lviv 13 145 106 1,53% 25 108 324 1,02%

Eindhoven 14 136 112 1,43% 5 280 152 2,64%

Dortmund 15 128 242 1,35% 12 193 929 1,83%

Antalya 16 127 850 1,35% 111 15 229 0,14%

Rome 17 123 690 1,30% 13 193 584 1,83%

Zurich 18 116 511 1,23% 26 97 833 0,92%

Athens 19 112 787 1,19% 27 93 583 0,88%

New York 20 112 677 1,19% 51 53 560 0,51%

Brussels 21 111 785 1,18% 10 215 443 2,03%

Palma de Mallorca 22 109 929 1,16% 60 42 856 0,40%

Copenhagen 23 105 070 1,11% 16 168 908 1,59%

Chicago 24 104 466 1,10% 68 39 625 0,37%

Alicante 25 103 289 1,09% 45 61 291 0,58%

Other cities 4 503 993 47,43% 4 880 252 46,01%

Total passengers 9 496 509 10 605 872

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, December 2021

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination city in the three 

quarters of 2020 and 2021

2021 2020


